" From: Baldwin, Kenneth [mailto:KBALDWIN@RC.com]
Sent: Wednesday, October 18, 2017 7:08 AM
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Connecticut Siting Council

To: Bachman, Melanie <Melanie.Bachman@ct.gov>; Mercier, Robert <Robert.Me’rcier@ct.Eov>;

Fontaine, Lisa <Lisa.Fontaine@ct.gov>

Cc: Mayo, Rachel <rmayo@RC.com>; ‘Lemay, Kelly' <Kelly.Lemay@VerizonWireless.com>; Restrepo,

Alejandro <alejandro.restrepo@verizonwireless.com>; Paradis, Ray Luke

(Ray.Paradis@VerizonWireless.com) <Ray.Paradis@VerizonWireless.com>

Subject: Docket No. 475 - Coventry

Would you please add Kelly M. Lemay, RF Désig_n Engineer to the witness list for the Docket No. 475

hearing next week? Kelly will be joining Ray Luke Paradise on witness panel next week.

Thank you.

Ken
Kenneth C. Baldwin

Robinson & Cole LLP

280 Trumbull Street

Hartford, CT 06103

Direct 860.275.8345 | Fax 860.275.8299
kbaldwin@rc.com | www.rc.com
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This transmittal may be a confidential attorney-client communication or
may otherwise be privileged or confidential. If it is not clear that you are
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received

~ this transmittal in error; any review, dissemination, distribution, or
copying of this transmittal is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you
have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately
by telephone at 1-860-275-8200, or e-mail at it-admin@rec.com, and
immediately delete this message and all its attachments.




